(R-95-1284)

285478 RESOLUTION NUMBER R-ADOPTED ON MAR 20 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Cooperative Agreement with Caltrans, for the installation of a traffic signal and safety lighting on Kearny Villa Road at the eastbound ramps for State Route 52, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 285478 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$73,000 from CIP No. 68-001.0, Cooperative Signal Projects, TransNet Fund 30300, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 03/02/95

Aud.Cert:9500894

Or. Dept: Eng. R-95-1284

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C)F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9500894	
orth in and is c	the	foregoi	CERTI ng resolallotted.	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all sury, or is a	DEI otment of	PT. NO.: funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amo	unt \$	S	Fund								
Purpose											
	-										
Date		By:									
								OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	1	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	COUNTING D JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
											
	_										
		TOTAL AMOUNT								FUND OVERRIDE	
urpose reasur ame ai nticipa	e of s y, or re to ted to Exc	said cor r are an o be dra	ntract, the ticipated wn, and into the	at suffici to com that the Treasur	ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	to meet treasury, to meet to meet to the termination to the termination and the termination to the terminati	he obligation the creditually in the	ons of said it of the a e Treasun	d contract a ppropriatio v, together	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
	•										
Purpo	se	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of \$73,00 ects for the ir	00 from Cl	P No. 68-0	001.0, Ann	ual Allocati	on-	
		on Kear	ny Villa F	Road at t	the eastbour	nd ramps f	or State Ro	signai and oute 52.	salety light	ung	
Date		2/27/95 By: Danyl J. Jensey									
							AUDIT	OR AND COM	PTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		:	
LINE 1	PY	30244	30244	ORG. 108	4279	680010	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$73,000.00	
,											
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$73,000.00	
C-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE	
AC										9500894	

R-285478 MAR 20 1995